Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT JESSICA KELLOGG

Communications Program Manager media@scscourt.org (408) 882-2802 desk (408) 334-9236 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 30, 2024

Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury Discharge and Empanelment Ceremony

SAN JOSÉ, California (May 30, 2024): The Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury stands as a beacon of independence, tirelessly working to ensure transparency and responsibility within our community. Through their unwavering dedication and countless volunteer hours, these grand jurors uphold the highest standards of civic duty, providing an indispensable service to the residents of Santa Clara County.

In recognition of their outstanding service, we invite you to join the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara for the Discharge and Empanelment Ceremony of the Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury on Thursday, June 13, 2024. The Discharge of the 2023-24 Civil Grand Jury will commence at 4 p.m., followed by the Empanelment of the 2024-25 Civil Grand Jury immediately thereafter.

Members of the public are encouraged to participate in this significant occasion to express gratitude and extend congratulations to both the outgoing and incoming Grand Jury members. To register for attendance, whether online or in-person, kindly submit your response via the provided link on or before Friday, June 7, 2024: https://shorturl.at/bqsDL

"We extend our deepest gratitude to all those who lent their support to the Court's annual recruitment effort for the Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury," says presiding judge, Hon. Beth McGowen. "Your invaluable assistance has played a pivotal role in sustaining the integrity and accountability of our local government."

The County of Santa Clara's continued support is instrumental in upholding the integrity of our local governance, and we look forward to celebrating the dedication of the Civil Grand Jury together.

###